State of New Mexico 1625 N French Dr., Hobbs, NM 8824 RECEIVE argy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Form C-101 June 16, 2008

District II

1220 S St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

1301 W Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 8821SEP 0 8 2009

1000 Rio Brazos Rd , Aztec, NM 8741 HOBBSOCD District IV

Oil Conservation Divsiion 1220 S. St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit to appropriate District Office

AMENDED REPORT

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN,

PLUGBA	CK, OR	ADD	ΑZ	ONE		•	ŕ	•				
¹ Operator Name and Address								² OGRID Number	-			
Occidental Permian Limited Partnership								157984				
P.O. Box 4294, Houston, TX 77210-4294 30-								³ API Number 025 - 23330	/			
⁴ Property Code 19523					⁵ Property Name State "B" /				⁶ Well No /			
9 Proposed Pool I Hobbs; Grayburg-San Andres							¹⁰ Proposed F	Pool 2				
⁷ Surface Lo	cation											
UL or lot no	Section	Towns	ship	Range	Lot Id	n Feet from t	he	North/South Line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
С	33	18	-S	38-E		660		North	1980	West	Lea 🗸	
⁸ Proposed B	Bottom H	lole L	ocati	on If Di	ferent	From Surfac	ce					
UL or lot no	Section	Towns	ship	Range	Lot, Ida	n Feet from t	he	North/South Line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
Additional V	Vell Loc	ation				<u></u>	1		<u> </u>		W	
¹¹ Work Type Code Plug Back			12 V	Vell Type Cod	e	¹³ Cable/Rotary ¹⁴ L			se Type Code State		¹⁵ Ground Level Elevation 3645 'GL	
¹⁶ Multı		17 Proposed Depth 4900'			18 Formation 19 San Andres		Contractor	²⁰ Spu	²⁰ Spud Date			
21 Proposed	Casing a	nd Ce	ment	Progran	n							
Hole Si	ize		Casing Size Cas		Casın	g weight/foot Setti		Setting Depth	g Depth Sacks of Ceme		ent Estimated TOC	

Hole Size	Casing Size	Casing weight/foot	Setting Depth	Sacks of Cement	Estimated TOC
17	13-3/8	48	350	300	Surface
12-1/4	9-5/8	36	3815	1400	100'
Liner	7	23	3612 - 7100	805	3612'

Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone Describe the blowout prevention program, if any Use additional sheets if necessary

Permit Expires 2 Years From Approval

Occidental Permian Limited Partnership proposes to conduct a short term 2-Stage Zona Injection Test in State "B" Well No. 6. The well, currently a downhole commingled producer in the Hobbs; Tubb (Gas) and Hobbs; Drinkard pools, will be plugged back to the San Andres and a small pay zone will be opened. A brief production test will be run, followed by an injection test. The perfs will be squeezed and the same test will be repeated +/- 160' higher in the wellbore. Once testing in the San Andres is completed, all perfs will be squeezed and the well will be returned to production as a downhole commingled Tubb/Drinkard well.

²³ I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.				OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION			
Signature:	Mark Step	Then	Approv	Approved by:			
Printed name:	Mark Stephens		Title:	Title: PETROLEUM ENGINEER			
Title:	Regulatory Compl	iance Analyst	Approv	al Date:	Expiration Date:		
E-mail Address:	Mark_Stephens@o	xy.com	S	SEP 15 2009			
Date: 9/3/09		Phone: (713) 366-5158	Conditi	ons of Approval Attached			

State of New Mexico Form C-102 District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 8824 CEIVE Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Revised October 12, 2005 District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM SEPO 0 8 2009 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies District III 1220 South St. Francis Dr. 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM MOBBSOCD Fee Lease - 3 Copies Santa Fe, NM 87505 District IV AMENDED REPORT 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT ³ Pool Name ² Pool Code ¹ API Number 31920 Hobbs; Grayburg-San Andres 30-025-23330 ⁶ Well Number ⁵ Property Name ⁴ Property Code 19523 70GRID No. State 'B' 9 Elevation ⁸ Operator Name Occidental Permian Limited Partnership 3645' GL 157984 ¹⁰Surface Location Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County UL or lot no. Section Township 660 North 1980 West Lea C 33 18-S 38-E 11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface North/South line Feet from the East/West line County Lot Idn Feet from the Range UL or lot no Section Township 14 Consolidation Code 15 Order No. 12 Dedicated Acres 13 Joint or Infill 40 NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION ¹⁷OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 16 I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and 099 complete to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including the proposed bottom hole location 1980' or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore entered by the division Mark Stephens Printed Name Regulatory Compliance Analyst 18SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyer

Certificate Number